2004-05 Fee Schedule

Spr., Sum. I, Sum. II (8 games) Spr. II, Summer IA, Summer IIA, Fall (6 games) One pitch (winter) (8 games) One pitch (winter) (16 games) Additional Games (per game) League registration late fee *All league fees include \$8.00 cash discount Assoc. Fees (per year) NSA (per year) USSSA (per year) TAAF (per year) TAAF (per year) Youth ASA (FP) Field Reservations / Rentals Practice (with lights) per hour, with leagues - no maintenance Practice (with lights) per 2 hours, with out leagues - no maintenance	Softball Fees Krieg Complex (four fields), 2-day weekend Havins Complex (three fields), 2-day weekend Per Hour per Field - Practice Lights Per Hour - All Fields Base Rental Outfield Signs Per Year - Krieg All other Scoreboards-5 years Player use fees A per player fee charged for adult organized team sports (except softball). Each team is assessed a fee equal to \$4.00 times the number of players on a team. Balls (per game) Slow Pitch Softball Leagues*	
\$403.00 \$343.00 \$283.00 \$400.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	\$900.00 \$675.00 \$15.00 \$25.00 \$450.00 \$4,000.00 \$5.00	Approved 2003-04
\$403.00 \$343.00 \$4400.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$12.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$25.00 \$25.00	\$900.00 \$675.00 \$15.00 \$25.00 \$5.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,000.00	Approved 2004-05
\$5.00 \$2.00	\$50.00 \$550.00	Change

2004-05 Fee Schedule

Change

1-Shirts T-Shirt (s, m, lg, xlg) T-Shirt (xxlg) T-Shirt Long Sleeve (s, m, lg, xlg) T-Shirt Long Sleeve (xxlg)	Notice is not given. Cooler Rental (deposit per weekend) Tournament fees Gate Fees w/ Tournament Entry Tournament Passes Adult League Student League Tournament - Pass Tournament - Day Pass	Softball Fees (continued) Private For all lournaments charging admissions and for parking fees, 25 % of gross revenue are paid to the softball enterprise fund. Tournaments (deposit) per field Tournaments with bases and maintenance (per field, per day) 4 Krieg (weekend) Practice (with maintenance) Practice (with lights) Score panels (deposit) (per panel) Score panels (fee) (per panel) 25% of fontal fee will be charged if a 14 day cancellation	Parks and Recreation Department — Softball Enterprise
\$8.00 \$9.00 \$10.00 \$12.00	\$35.00 \$40-\$200 \$50-\$100 \$5.00 \$1.00 \$6.00	\$50.00 \$150.00 \$900.00 \$675.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$25.00	Approved 2003-04
\$8.00 \$9.00 \$10.00 \$12.00	\$35.00 \$40-\$200 \$50-\$100 \$5.00 \$1.00 \$10.00 \$6.00	\$50.00 \$150.00 \$900.00 \$675.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$25.00	Approved 2004-05